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▲▼ (ST102 Oct/Nov 2024 - ST101 Apr/May 2024)

               

Better 19  ▼2  39  ▼8  

The same 43  ▲3  40  ▲7  

Worse 35  =  19  =  

Don't know 3  ▼1   2  ▲1  

QA2.3. What are your expectations for the next twelve months : will

the next twelve months be better, worse or the same, when it comes

to...? :-The economic situation in (OUR COUNTRY) (%)

Better The same Worse Don't know

Your personal job situation

The employment situation in (OUR COUNTRY)

The economic situation in (OUR COUNTRY)

The economic situation in the EU

21

25

64

66

9

4

6

5

20

26

50

47

27

24

3

3

19

39

43

40

35

19

3

2

18

17

49

46

26

28

7

9

   S

 

 EU27

SE

   S

 

 EU27

SE

   S

 

 EU27

SE

   S

 

 EU27

SE

QA2. What are your expectations for the next twelve months : will the

next twelve months be better, worse or the same, when it comes to...? (%)

Total 'Good' Total 'Bad' Don't know

The financial situation of your household

Your personal job situation
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QA1. How would you judge the current situation in each of the

following? (%)

 

▲▼ (ST102 Oct/Nov 2024 - ST101 Apr/May 2024)

     
Ds

       
Ds

   

Total 'Good'            39   =  64  ▲2  

Total 'Bad'            60  ▲2  34  ▼1  

Don't know            1  ▼2   2  ▼1  
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EU27 Outer Pie
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QA1.2. How would you judge the current situation in each

 of the following?:-The situation of the (NATIONALITY) 

economy (%)

1. LIFE IN THE EUROPEAN UNION

Fieldwork SWEDEN: 10 October - 01 November 2024

TOTAL  SWEDEN: 1 022 INTERVIEWS
 

Fieldwork EU: 10 October - 03 November 2024

TOTAL EU: 26 525 INTERVIEWS
 

Standard Eurobarometer 102

Autumn 2024

 

   

 

Sweden



Power BI Desktop

 

▲▼ (ST102 Oct/Nov 2024 - ST101 Apr/May 2024)

     
Ds

       
Ds

   

Tend to trust 51   ▲2   64  ▲1  

Tend not to trust 43   ▲1   31  ▲3  

Don't know 6   ▼3   5  ▼4  

QA6.8. How much trust do you have in certain institutions? For each of

the following institutions, do you tend to trust it or tend not to trust

it?:-The European Union (%)

Tend to trust Tend not to trust Don't know

The European Union

The (NATIONALITY PARLIAMENT) (USE PROPER NAME FOR LOWER HOUSE)

The (NATIONALITY) Government
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QA6. How much trust do you have in certain institutions? For each of the

following institutions, do you tend to trust it or tend not to trust it? (%)

QA5. What do you think are the two most important issues facing the

EU at the moment? (MAX. 2 ANSWERS) (%)

The war in Ukraine

Immigration

The international situation

Rising prices/ inflation/ cost of living

The environment and climate change

The economic situation

The state of Member States public finances

Energy supply

The EU's influence in the world

Terrorism

Crime

Health

Unemployment

Pensions

Taxation
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QA3. What do you think are the two most important issues facing (OUR

COUNTRY) at the moment? (MAX. 2 ANSWERS) (%)

Rising prices/ inflation/ cost of living

Immigration

The economic situation

Health

Housing

Government debt

The environment and climate change

The international situation

Crime

Unemployment

The education system

Pensions

Taxation

Energy supply

Terrorism
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1. LIFE IN THE EUROPEAN UNION
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Total 'Agree' Total 'Disagree' Don't know

People in (OUR COUNTRY) have a lot of things in common

People in the EU have a lot of things in common

People in the EU’s Eastern neighbourhood countries have a lot of
things in common with people in the EU
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QC5. For each of the following statements, please tell whether you

totally agree, tend to agree, tend to disagree or totally disagree. (%)

Total 'Attached' Total 'Not attached' Don't know

Your city/ town/ village

(OUR COUNTRY)

The European Union

Europe
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QC1. Please tell how attached you feel to… (%)

2. EUROPEAN CITIZENSHIP

Total 'Optimistic' Total 'Pessimistic' Don't know
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QA11. Would you say that you are very optimistic, fairly

optimistic, fairly pessimistic or very pessimistic about the

future of the EU? (%)

 

▲▼ (ST102 Oct/Nov 2024 - ST101 Apr/May 2024)

   
Ds

       
Ds

   

Total 'Positive' 44   =  55   =  

Neutral 38   =  31  ▼2  

Total 'Negative' 17  ▼1  14  ▲2  

Don't know 1  ▲1          

‎
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‎

EU27 Outer Pie
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D78. In general, does the EU conjure up for you a very 

positive, fairly positive, neutral, fairly negative or very 

negative image? (%)
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Renewable energy

Sustainable agriculture

Investment in clean technologies and in e…

Social fairness

Waste management and recycling

International cooperation on climate change

Research and innovation

Energy efficiency in homes and businesses

Emissions' regulations for industries

Biodiversity
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Renewable energy

Sustainable agriculture

Investment in clean technologies and in
energy infrastructure

Social fairness

Waste management and recycling

International cooperation on climate
change

Research and innovation

Energy efficiency in homes and businesses

Emissions' regulations for industries

Biodiversity

 

QB8ab. The EU is addressing environmental and climate change issues

while promoting prosperity and competitiveness at the same time.

Considering this, which of the following domains would you like to see

prioritised by EU actions? First? And then? - (%)

Ensuring peace and stability

Managing migration

Securing food, health, and industry s…

Creating more job opportunities

Combatting criminality

Developing renewable energy resour…

Improving quality and access to educ…

Strengthening European defence

Improving the access to housing in t…

Reducing regional inequalities in the …

Helping the private sector become m…

Fostering international partnerships
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Ensuring peace and stability

Managing migration

Securing food, health, and industry supplies
in the EU

Creating more job opportunities

Combatting criminality

Developing renewable energy resources and
infrastructure

Improving quality and access to education

Strengthening European defence

Improving the access to housing in the EU

Reducing regional inequalities in the EU

Helping the private sector become more
competitive in the EU

Fostering international partnerships

 

QB7ab. Which of the following actions at the EU level do you

think would have the highest positive impact on your life in the

short term, i.e. in the next year? First? And then? - (%)

5. ЕU CITIZENS' PRIORITIES

Television (general channels)

Television (news channels)

Information websites (websites from …

Radio

The written press

Online social networks

Podcasts

Video hosting websites

Blogs

You do not look for news on European…
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Television (general channels)

Television (news channels)

Information websites (websites from
newspapers, news magazines, etc.)

Radio

The written press

Online social networks

Podcasts

Video hosting websites

Blogs

You do not look for news on European
political matters (SPONTANEOUS)

 

QE5ab. Where do you get most of your news on European

political matters? Firstly? And then? - (%)

4. MEDIA USE IN THE EU
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QD2. The EU has taken a series of actions as a response to

Russia’s invasion of Ukraine. To what extent you agree or

disagree with each of these actions taken? (%)

Total 'Agree' Total 'Disagree' Don't know

Providing humanitarian support to the people affected by the war

Imposing economic sanctions on Russian government, companies and individuals

Providing financial support to Ukraine

Granting candidate status as a potential Member of the EU to Ukraine

Financing the purchase and supply of military equipment to Ukraine
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3. THE INVASION OF UKRAINE AND 

ITS CONSEQUENCES


